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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally  03 Dec 16

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 3 Eamonn Byrne Derek Smyth Toyota Starlet 1 730

2 1 Christopher Evans Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 2 730 0 0

3 4 Dermot Carnegie Ronnie Griffin Ford Escort MK 1 2 758 28 28

4 8 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Toyota MR2 2 776 46 18

5 11 Frank Lenehan Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 1 778 48 2

6 12 Stuart Annesley Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 4 780 50 2

7 5 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney Citroen Saxo 1 789 59 9

8 15 Simon Woodside Mark Faulkner Mazda MX5 2 790 60 1

9 16 Michael Duke Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX5 2 796 66 6

10 2 Robert Woodside Gary Woodside Escort 2 796 66 0

11 14 Craig McCullough TBA Peugeot 205 3 804 74 8

12 10 Mark Stewart Chris Hobson Mazda MX5 4 821 91 17

13 9 Robert Whelan John Whelan Toyota 3 834 104 13

14 40 Gordon Noble Mark Noble Renault Clio 5 838 108 4

15 25 Gareth Miller Walter Acheson Mazda MX5 6 843 113 5

16 19 Kevin McNamee Redmond McNamee Mazda MX5 4 846 116 3

17 20 Drew Wylie Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX5 4 857 127 11

18 21 Norman Ferguson Keith Hall Peugeot 106 1 870 140 13

19 24 John Convery Damien McCann VW Polo GTI 5 888 158 18

20 28 Martin Conlon Niall McKenna Honda Civic 5 889 159 1

21 17 Dougie Millar Simon Millar VW Golf GTI 3 897 167 8

22 23 Neil Fletcher Rodney McCready Micra WRC 3 903 173 6

23 22 Ronnie Boyd Glen Millar Ford Puma 5 905 175 2

24 30 Leslie McLean Andrew Emerson Mazda MX5 6 922 192 17

25 38 Conall Devlin Anthony McCann Peugeot 106 5 925 195 3

26 48 Jack Wilson Keith Greer Ford Puma 5 930 200 5

27 18 Marshall Kennedy Jim Allen Peugeot 106 3 931 201 1

28 26 Mark Gillis Alan Gillis Ford Puma 5 941 211 10

29 43 Robert Haslett Jonathan Heron Honda Jazz 5 945 215 4

30 29 Peter Dornan Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 5 947 217 2
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally  03 Dec 16

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 35 Eamon McLaughlin Ashley Boulton Nova 5 948 218 1

32 50 Sean McAleer Oran McAleer Corsa 5 953 223 5

33 37 Peter Crossen Alan Crossen Hyundi Coupe 5 956 226 3

34 32 John Henderson Marcus McIlwee Nissan Micra 3 966 236 10

35 45 David Tenner Pamela Tenner Nissan Micra 5 995 265 29

36 55 Mervyn Wilson Scott Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 5 1002 272 7

37 34 Jordan Minta Josh Minta Mazda MX5 6 1024 294 22

38 36 Gerry Cavanagh Jonni McDaid Ford Puma 5 1037 307 13

39 31 Niall Pitts Robin Pitts Toyota MR2 6 1038 308 1

40 44 Shane Potter Mark McBride Renault Clio 5 1038 308 0

41 39 Simon Otterson Adrian Skelly MG ZF 5 1042 312 4

42 46 Francis McNelis Francis Owens Mazda MX5 6 1103 373 61

43 42 Joe Hanlon Colm McMonahle Honda Civic 5 1176 446 73

44 41 Kenny Hanlon Stephen Diver Ford Puma 5 1202 472 26

45 53 Michael Rice Darragh Rice Toyota MR2 6 1367 637 165

46 47 Marc Cameron Kyle Fletcher Mazda MX5 6 2659 1929 1292

47 6 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX5 2 3129 2399 470

33 Andrew Hessin Ian Crossett Toyota Corolla 5 DNS

Results by Michelle McNulty/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally  03 Dec 16

Class  1: Masters and Experts, Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth Toyota Starlet 730 1 40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble Renault Clio 838

2 11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 778 48 48 2 24 John Convery/Damien McCann VW Polo GTI 888 50 50

3 5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroen Saxo 789 59 11 3 28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna Honda Civic 889 51 1

4 21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall Peugeot 106 870 140 81 4 22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar Ford Puma 905 67 16

5 38 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann Peugeot 106 925 87 20

Class  2: Masters and Experts, Rear Wheel Drive 6 48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer Ford Puma 930 92 5

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 7 26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis Ford Puma 941 103 11

1 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 730 8 43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron Honda Jazz 945 107 4

2 4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin Ford Escort MK 1 758 28 28 9 29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 947 109 2

3 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Toyota MR2 776 46 18 10 35 Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton Nova 948 110 1

4 15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner Mazda MX5 790 60 14 11 50 Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer Corsa 953 115 5

5 2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside Escort 796 66 6 12 37 Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen Hyundi Coupe 956 118 3

5 16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX5 796 66 0 13 45 David Tenner/Pamela Tenner Nissan Micra 995 157 39

7 6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX5 3129 2399 2333 14 55 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 1002 164 7

7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX5 DNS 15 36 Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid Ford Puma 1037 199 35

16 44 Shane Potter/Mark McBride Renault Clio 1038 200 1

Class  3: Semi-Experts, Front Wheel Drive 17 39 Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly MG ZF 1042 204 4

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 18 42 Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle Honda Civic 1176 338 134

1 14 Craig McCullough/TBA Peugeot 205 804 19 41 Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver Ford Puma 1202 364 26

2 9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan Toyota 834 30 30 33 Andrew Hessin/Ian Crossett Toyota Corolla DNS

3 17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar VW Golf GTI 897 93 63

4 23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Micra WRC 903 99 6 Class  6: Novices, Rear Wheel Drive

5 18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen Peugeot 106 931 127 28 Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

6 32 John Henderson/Marcus McIlwee Nissan Micra 966 162 35 1 25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson Mazda MX5 843

2 30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson Mazda MX5 922 79 79

Class  4: Semi-Experts, Rear Wheel Drive 3 34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta Mazda MX5 1024 181 102

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 4 31 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts Toyota MR2 1038 195 14

1 12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 780 5 46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens Mazda MX5 1103 260 65

2 10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX5 821 41 41 6 53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice Toyota MR2 1367 524 264

3 19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee Mazda MX5 846 66 25 7 47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher Mazda MX5 2659 1816 1292

4 20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX5 857 77 11

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg Mazda MX5 DNS
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally  03 Dec 16

MC1

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth Toyota Starlet 1 38 [38] 5 [5] 45 [45] 47 [47] 50 [50] 41 [41] 37 [37] 62 [62] [] 38 [38]
1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 2 40 [40] 2 [2] 44 [44] 47 [47] 51 [51] 38 [38] 38 [38] 62 [62] [] 36 [36]
4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin Ford Escort MK 1 2 40 [40] 2 [2] 47 [47] 50 [50] 50 [50] 44 [44] 40 [40] 65 [65] [] 46 [46]
8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Toyota MR2 2 44 [44] [0] 47 [47] 50 [50] 52 [52] 38 [38] 42 [42] 65 [65] [] 37 [37]

11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 1 39 [39] 2 [2] 48 [48] 53 [53] 53 [53] 45 [45] 44 [44] 64 [64] [] 38 [38]
12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess Mazda MX5 4 49 [49] [0] 48 [48] 51 [51] 55 [55] 39 [39] 41 [41] 65 [65] [] 38 [38]
5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroen Saxo 1 41 [41] 29 [29] 51 [51] 52 [52] 54 [54] 39 [39] 42 [42] 63 [63] [] 40 [40]

15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner Mazda MX5 2 45 [45] 6 [6] 47 [47] 50 [50] 52 [52] 38 [38] 49 [49] 64 [64] [] 49 [49]
16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX5 2 40 [40] 3 [3] 47 [47] 55 [55] 58 [58] 44 [44] 46 [46] 73 [73] [] 41 [36+5]
2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside Escort 2 43 [43] 4 [4] 48 [48] 49 [49] 53 [53] 44 [44] 49 [49] 68 [68] [] 42 [42]

14 Craig McCullough/TBA Peugeot 205 3 41 [41] [0] 52 [52] 51 [51] 57 [57] 42 [42] 40 [40] 66 [66] [] 46 [41+5]
10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Mazda MX5 4 43 [43] 2 [2] 54 [54] 51 [51] 59 [59] 41 [41] 42 [42] 66 [66] [] 43 [38+5]
9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan Toyota 3 41 [41] 2 [2] 50 [50] 57 [57] 54 [54] 48 [48] 40 [40] 65 [65] [] 90 FAIL

40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble Renault Clio 5 46 [46] [0] 53 [53] 59 [59] 61 [61] 48 [48] 43 [43] 67 [67] [] 43 [43]
25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson Mazda MX5 6 45 [45] 2 [2] 49 [49] 61 [61] 59 [59] 44 [44] 47 [47] 69 [69] [] 46 [46]
19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee Mazda MX5 4 45 [45] 2 [2] 52 [52] 54 [54] 56 [56] 40 [40] 43 [43] 72 [72] [] 42 [42]
20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX5 4 42 [42] 6 [6] 53 [53] 54 [54] 90 FAIL 41 [41] 43 [43] 69 [69] [] 38 [38]
21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall Peugeot 106 1 38 [38] 8 [8] 59 [59] 53 [53] 55 [55] 43 [43] 42 [42] 67 [67] [] 40 [40]
24 John Convery/Damien McCann VW Polo GTI 5 44 [44] 4 [4] 53 [53] 53 [53] 66 [66] 42 [42] 52 [52] 67 [67] [] 52 [52]
28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna Honda Civic 5 45 [45] 11 [11] 58 [58] 58 [58] 57 [57] 48 [48] 48 [48] 80 [80] [] 51 [51]
17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar VW Golf GTI 3 43 [43] 20 [20] 52 [52] 58 [58] 59 [59] 45 [45] 53 [53] 71 [71] [] 47 [47]
23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Micra WRC 3 46 [46] [0] 53 [53] 61 [61] 63 [63] 46 [46] 42 [42] 72 [72] [] 70 [70]
22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar Ford Puma 5 44 [44] 4 [4] 52 [52] 55 [55] 58 [58] 45 [45] 47 [47] 68 [68] [] 90 FAIL
30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson Mazda MX5 6 48 [48] [0] 52 [52] 57 [57] 58 [58] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 72 [72] [] 50 [50]
38 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann Peugeot 106 5 46 [46] [0] 54 [54] 58 [58] 60 [60] 90 FAIL 56 [56] 80 [80] [] 45 [45]
48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer Ford Puma 5 51 [51] 10 [10] 56 [56] 59 [59] 59 [59] 46 [46] 43 [43] 72 [72] [] 90 FAIL
18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen Peugeot 106 3 43 [43] 4 [4] 53 [53] 54 [54] 57 [57] 50 [50] 79 [79] 72 [72] [] 90 FAIL
26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis Ford Puma 5 44 [44] 5 [5] 50 [50] 60 [60] 57 [57] 44 [44] 90 FAIL 65 [65] [] 90 FAIL
43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron Honda Jazz 5 51 [51] 6 [6] 60 [60] 64 [64] 63 [63] 58 [53+5] 45 [45] 85 [85] [] 54 [54]
29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans Peugeot 206 5 43 [43] [0] 51 [51] 54 [54] 55 [55] 50 [50] 43 [43] 68 [68] [] 90 FAIL
35 Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton Nova 5 52 [52] 34 [34] 53 [53] 59 [59] 62 [62] 49 [49] 47 [47] 75 [75] [] 53 [53]
50 Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer Corsa 5 45 [45] 3 [3] 56 [56] 63 [63] 82 [82] 53 [48+5] 44 [44] 90 [90] [] 50 [45+5]
37 Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen Hyundi Coupe 5 50 [50] 33 [33] 54 [54] 57 [57] 62 [62] 46 [46] 90 FAIL 66 [66] [] 52 [52]
32 John Henderson/Marcus McIlwee Nissan Micra 3 55 [55] 7 [7] 52 [52] 66 [66] 59 [59] 49 [49] 48 [48] 79 [79] [] 64 [64]
45 David Tenner/Pamela Tenner Nissan Micra 5 90 FAIL 8 [8] 54 [54] 60 [60] 62 [62] 50 [50] 52 [52] 78 [78] [] 59 [59]
55 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson Vauxhall Corsa 5 49 [49] 36 [36] 54 [54] 57 [57] 90 FAIL 62 [62] 90 FAIL 69 [69] [] 54 [54]
34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta Mazda MX5 6 42 [42] 4 [4] 52 [52] 58 [58] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 44 [44] 69 [69] [] 90 FAIL
36 Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid Ford Puma 5 54 [54] 10 [10] 57 [57] 66 [66] 63 [63] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 83 [83] [] 46 [46]
31 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts Toyota MR2 6 45 [45] 19 [19] 54 [54] 38 [38] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 81 [81] 84 [84] [] 43 [43]
44 Shane Potter/Mark McBride Renault Clio 5 46 [46] 7 [7] 51 [51] 61 [61] 65 [65] 90 FAIL 43 [43] 76 [76] [] 90 FAIL
39 Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly MG ZF 5 53 [53] 3 [3] 54 [54] 66 [66] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 59 [59] 73 [73] [] 50 [50]
46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens Mazda MX5 6 50 [50] 1 [1] 59 [59] 76 [76] 62 [62] 90 FAIL 49 [49] 78 [78] [] 90 FAIL
42 Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle Honda Civic 5 56 [56] 15 [15] 60 [60] 73 [73] 90 FAIL 50 [50] 90 FAIL 87 [87] [] 90 FAIL
41 Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver Ford Puma 5 48 [48] 44 [44] 56 [56] 54 [54] 62 [62] 51 [51] 90 FAIL 76 [76] [] 90 FAIL
53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice Toyota MR2 6 51 [51] 5 [5] 55 [55] 58 [58] 69 [69] 90 FAIL 64 [64] 88 [88] [] 42 [42]
47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher Mazda MX5 6 45 [45] 4 [4] 54 [54] 58 [58] 66 [66] 90 FAIL 46 [46] 79 [79] [] 53 [53]
6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX5 2 39 [39] 1 [1] 48 [48] 50 [50] 51 [51] 50 [50] 40 [40] 67 [67] [] 43 [43]
7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX5 2 338 [] 1800 [] 344 [] 338 [] 350 [] 338 [] 337 [] 362 [] [] 336 []

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg Mazda MX5 4 338 [] 1800 [] 344 [] 338 [] 350 [] 338 [] 337 [] 362 [] [] 336 []
33 Andrew Hessin/Ian Crossett Toyota Corolla 5 338 [] 1800 [] 344 [] 338 [] 350 [] 338 [] 337 [] 362 [] [] 336 []

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Test 1 Nav 1 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally  03 Dec 16

3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth

1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon

4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin

8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner

12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess

5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney

15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner

16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood

2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside

14 Craig McCullough/TBA

10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson

9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan

40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble

25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson

19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee

20 Drew Wylie/Malcolm McQueen

21 Norman Ferguson/Keith Hall

24 John Convery/Damien McCann

28 Martin Conlon/Niall McKenna

17 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar

23 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready

22 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar

30 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson

38 Conall Devlin/Anthony McCann

48 Jack Wilson/Keith Greer

18 Marshall Kennedy/Jim Allen

26 Mark Gillis/Alan Gillis

43 Robert Haslett/Jonathan Heron

29 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans

35 Eamon McLaughlin/Ashley Boulton

50 Sean McAleer/Oran McAleer

37 Peter Crossen/Alan Crossen

32 John Henderson/Marcus McIlwee

45 David Tenner/Pamela Tenner

55 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson

34 Jordan Minta/Josh Minta

36 Gerry Cavanagh/Jonni McDaid

31 Niall Pitts/Robin Pitts

44 Shane Potter/Mark McBride

39 Simon Otterson/Adrian Skelly

46 Francis McNelis/Francis Owens

42 Joe Hanlon/Colm McMonahle

41 Kenny Hanlon/Stephen Diver

53 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice

47 Marc Cameron/Kyle Fletcher

6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane

7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

27 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Greeg

33 Andrew Hessin/Ian Crossett

MTC 2 MTC 3 Total

Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]

42 [42] 39 [39] 1 [1] 47 [47] 47 [47] 51 [51] 40 [40] 37 [37] 63 [63] 730 1 1
49 [49] 38 [38] [0] 46 [46] 46 [46] 53 [53] 38 [38] 39 [39] 63 [63] 730 1 2
43 [43] 39 [39] 2 [2] 43 [43] 48 [48] 53 [53] 42 [42] 39 [39] 65 [65] 758 2 3
48 [48] 46 [46] 4 [4] 45 [45] 49 [49] 52 [52] 45 [40+5] 41 [41] 71 [71] 776 3 4
52 [52] 41 [41] 3 [3] 48 [48] 51 [51] 54 [54] 40 [40] 41 [41] 62 [62] 778 2 5
48 [48] 42 [42] 4 [4] 46 [46] 49 [49] 54 [54] 44 [39+5] 41 [41] 66 [66] 780 1 6
46 [46] 41 [41] 3 [3] 46 [46] 48 [48] 52 [52] 41 [41] 39 [39] 62 [62] 789 3 7
46 [46] 49 [49] [0] 46 [46] 50 [50] 54 [54] 39 [39] 40 [40] 66 [66] 790 4 8
47 [47] 41 [41] 6 [6] 47 [47] 50 [50] 53 [53] 39 [39] 41 [41] 65 [65] 796 5 9
42 [42] 42 [42] 2 [2] 50 [50] 50 [50] 55 [55] 40 [40] 41 [41] 74 [69+5] 796 5 10
50 [50] 44 [44] 1 [1] 51 [51] 50 [50] 57 [57] 42 [42] 40 [40] 74 [69+5] 804 1 11
54 [54] 42 [42] [0] 50 [50] 50 [50] 61 [61] 49 [49] 47 [47] 67 [67] 821 2 12
48 [48] 40 [40] 12 [12] 48 [48] 52 [52] 53 [53] 42 [42] 40 [40] 52 [47+5] 834 2 13
48 [48] 44 [44] [0] 52 [52] 57 [57] 59 [59] 49 [49] 41 [41] 68 [68] 838 1 14
52 [52] 44 [44] 2 [2] 50 [50] 56 [56] 58 [58] 48 [43+5] 43 [43] 68 [68] 843 1 15
52 [52] 42 [42] 8 [8] 56 [56] 53 [53] 65 [65] 44 [44] 44 [44] 76 [76] 846 3 16
49 [49] 45 [45] 8 [8] 52 [52] 52 [52] 57 [57] 43 [43] 43 [43] 72 [72] 857 4 17
90 FAIL 38 [38] 8 [8] 59 [59] 52 [52] 56 [56] 49 [49] 45 [45] 68 [68] 870 4 18
90 FAIL 51 [51] 2 [2] 51 [51] 54 [54] 56 [56] 44 [44] 41 [41] 66 [66] 888 2 19
49 [49] 45 [45] 4 [4] 59 [59] 56 [56] 60 [60] 46 [46] 43 [43] 71 [71] 889 3 20
55 [55] 44 [44] 9 [9] 54 [54] 57 [57] 65 [65] 46 [46] 48 [48] 71 [71] 897 3 21
56 [56] 48 [48] 3 [3] 53 [53] 61 [61] 61 [61] 50 [50] 42 [42] 76 [76] 903 4 22
58 [58] 49 [49] 2 [2] 51 [51] 55 [55] 61 [61] 46 [46] 52 [52] 68 [68] 905 4 23
48 [48] 48 [48] [0] 34 [34] 57 [57] 56 [56] 47 [47] 45 [45] 70 [70] 922 2 24
50 [50] 44 [44] 2 [2] 51 [51] 58 [58] 62 [62] 50 [50] 48 [48] 71 [71] 925 5 25
56 [56] 46 [46] 17 [17] 53 [53] 56 [56] 61 [61] 45 [45] 42 [42] 68 [68] 930 6 26
49 [49] 42 [42] [0] 53 [53] 52 [52] 59 [59] 48 [43+5] 57 [57] 69 [69] 931 5 27
57 [52+5] 44 [44] 2 [2] 53 [53] 58 [58] 59 [59] 46 [46] 51 [51] 66 [66] 941 7 28
57 [57] 49 [49] 2 [2] 57 [57] 62 [62] 59 [59] 54 [49+5] 45 [45] 74 [74] 945 8 29
90 FAIL 43 [43] [0] 51 [51] 53 [53] 57 [57] 43 [43] 90 FAIL 66 [66] 947 9 30
52 [52] 52 [52] 2 [2] 52 [52] 58 [58] 61 [61] 60 [55+5] 57 [57] 70 [70] 948 10 31
60 [60] 47 [47] 6 [6] 53 [53] 72 [72] 62 [62] 48 [48] 47 [47] 72 [72] 953 11 32
50 [50] 53 [53] 7 [7] 52 [52] 57 [57] 59 [59] 48 [48] 42 [42] 78 [73+5] 956 12 33
90 FAIL 50 [50] 6 [6] 51 [51] 60 [60] 61 [61] 50 [50] 48 [48] 71 [71] 966 6 34
57 [57] 58 [58] 4 [4] 64 [64] 61 [61] 62 [62] 49 [49] 44 [44] 83 [83] 995 13 35
55 [55] 44 [44] 6 [6] 52 [52] 59 [59] 63 [63] 49 [49] 45 [45] 68 [68] 1002 14 36
48 [48] 48 [48] 44 [44] 54 [54] 59 [59] 61 [61] 46 [46] 44 [44] 81 [76+5] 1024 3 37
60 [60] 51 [51] 10 [10] 53 [53] 58 [58] 65 [65] 60 [55+5] 46 [46] 75 [75] 1037 15 38
90 FAIL 45 [45] 5 [5] 53 [53] 56 [56] 58 [58] 61 [61] 65 [65] 89 [89] 1038 4 39
90 FAIL 48 [48] 38 [38] 53 [53] 61 [61] 62 [62] 46 [46] 42 [42] 69 [69] 1038 16 40
90 FAIL 55 [55] 5 [5] 54 [54] 73 [73] 69 [69] 52 [52] 59 [59] 75 [70+5] 1042 17 41
90 FAIL 53 [53] 6 [6] 54 [54] 62 [62] 59 [59] 90 FAIL 55 [55] 79 [79] 1103 5 42
52 [52] 46 [46] 74 [74] 57 [57] 63 [63] 62 [62] 45 [45] 90 FAIL 76 [76] 1176 18 43
57 [57] 50 [50] 60 [60] 90 FAIL 90 FAIL 66 [66] 49 [49] 90 FAIL 79 [79] 1202 19 44
90 FAIL 60 [60] 60 [60] 334 [] 60 [60] 72 [72] 46 [46] 48 [48] 75 [75] 1367 6 45
50 [50] 48 [48] 8 [8] 334 [] 346 [] 351 [] 338 [] 337 [] 352 [] 2659 7 46
44 [44] 338 [] 300 [] 334 [] 346 [] 351 [] 338 [] 337 [] 352 [] 3129 7 47

342 [] 338 [] 300 [] 334 [] 346 [] 351 [] 338 [] 337 [] 352 [] DNS
342 [] 338 [] 300 [] 334 [] 346 [] 351 [] 338 [] 337 [] 352 [] DNS
342 [] 338 [] 300 [] 334 [] 346 [] 351 [] 338 [] 337 [] 352 [] DNS

Test 12Test 11 Test 19 Class 

Rank

Oall 

Rank
Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18

Test 19Test 11 Test 12 Nav 2 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18
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Omagh Motor Club Gortin Targa Rally
Results for each Time Card

 03 Dec 16

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 3 Eamonn Byrne/Derek Smyth 43 6 282 2 80 1 40 2 285 1 730
2 1 Christopher Evans/Gillian Haydon 42 4 280 1 85 3 38 1 285 1 730
3 4 Dermot Carnegie/Ronnie Griffin 42 4 296 4 89 10 41 3 290 5 758
4 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 44 10 294 3 85 3 50 21 303 10 776
5 11 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner 41 2 307 9 90 11 44 7 296 8 778
6 12 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Jess 49 26 299 5 86 5 46 12 300 9 780
7 5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 70 41 301 7 86 5 44 7 288 4 789
8 15 Simon Woodside/Mark Faulkner 51 29 300 6 95 14 49 19 295 6 790
9 16 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood 43 6 323 17 88 9 47 17 295 6 796

10 2 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside 47 17 311 11 84 2 44 7 310 12 796
11 14 Craig McCullough/TBA 41 2 308 10 96 16 45 11 314 14 804
12 10 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson 45 11 313 12 97 17 42 4 324 17 821
13 9 Robert Whelan/John Whelan 43 6 314 13 138 34 52 28 287 3 834
14 40 Gordon Noble/Mark Noble 46 12 331 20 91 12 44 7 326 19 838
15 25 Gareth Miller/Walter Acheson 47 17 329 19 98 18 46 12 323 16 843
16 19 Kevin McNamee/Redmond McNamee 47 17 317 14 94 13 50 21 338 27 846
